
 

Annex A.7. Field Strength of Spurious 

Radiation 

 

   



 

 

LTE 

1 LTE Band 2 

1.1 LTE Band 2 BW1.4, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 2 BW1.4 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

126.224 -63.84 -18.41 -13.0 -50.84 295.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1572.000 -31.75 -5.43 -13.0 -18.75 339.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1960.100 -28.53 -3.59 -13.0 -15.53 168.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2925.400 -38.03 2.23 -13.0 -25.03 157.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

3759.400 -42.98 4.47 -13.0 -29.98 121.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5639.000 -39.02 9.29 -13.0 -26.02 12.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 2 BW1.4 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

499.965 -62.56 -6.26 -13.0 -49.56 174.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.100 -30.54 -4.62 -13.0 -17.54 338.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1960.500 -32.05 -3.61 -13.0 -19.05 25.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

2725.500 -36.44 1.98 -13.0 -23.44 338.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

3759.200 -41.05 4.47 -13.0 -28.05 246.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

5638.600 -38.99 9.27 -13.0 -25.99 182.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

1.2 LTE Band 2 BW3, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 2 BW3 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

127.291 -63.54 -18.28 -13.0 -50.54 326.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1493.600 -31.52 -5.37 -13.0 -18.52 331.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1959.500 -27.62 -3.57 -13.0 -14.62 163.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2973.900 -39.30 2.64 -13.0 -26.30 66.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

3757.400 -45.40 4.29 -13.0 -32.40 114.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5636.600 -40.31 9.23 -13.0 -27.31 177.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 2 BW3 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

499.965 -61.83 -6.26 -13.0 -48.83 166.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.000 -30.31 -4.63 -13.0 -17.31 344.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1879.100 -47.95 -2.60 -13.0 -34.95 0.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1959.500 -28.66 -3.57 -13.0 -15.66 28.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3757.400 -41.10 4.29 -13.0 -28.10 190.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

5636.400 -38.20 9.23 -13.0 -25.20 180.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

1.3 LTE Band 2 BW5, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 2 BW5 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

125.205 -64.75 -18.55 -13.0 -51.75 298.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1817.000 -35.37 -4.63 -13.0 -22.37 205.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1878.300 -47.59 -2.61 -13.0 -34.59 123.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1960.400 -27.56 -3.61 -13.0 -14.56 112.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

3756.000 -45.62 4.29 -13.0 -32.62 104.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5633.400 -40.26 9.17 -13.0 -27.26 158.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 2 BW5 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

499.965 -63.28 -6.26 -13.0 -50.28 160.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.000 -30.71 -4.63 -13.0 -17.71 327.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1878.000 -43.04 -2.62 -13.0 -30.04 357.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1959.300 -27.99 -3.59 -13.0 -14.99 1.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3755.800 -43.66 4.29 -13.0 -30.66 182.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

5633.800 -38.75 9.17 -13.0 -25.75 182.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

1.4 LTE Band 2 BW10, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 2 BW10 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

125.642 -63.87 -18.49 -13.0 -50.87 336.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1817.000 -35.20 -4.63 -13.0 -22.20 200.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1876.000 -46.03 -2.63 -13.0 -33.03 304.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1963.200 -26.16 -3.70 -13.0 -13.16 213.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

3751.400 -42.71 4.25 -13.0 -29.71 109.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5626.600 -39.69 9.12 -13.0 -26.69 172.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 2 BW10 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

499.965 -62.99 -6.26 -13.0 -49.99 163.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.100 -29.59 -4.62 -13.0 -16.59 343.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1875.800 -40.60 -2.64 -13.0 -27.60 361.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1959.400 -28.44 -3.58 -13.0 -15.44 5.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3751.200 -40.82 4.25 -13.0 -27.82 170.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

5626.800 -38.81 9.13 -13.0 -25.81 170.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

1.5 LTE Band 2 BW15, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 2 BW15 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

127.000 -63.75 -18.32 -13.0 -50.75 296.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1506.200 -28.56 -5.69 -13.0 -15.56 167.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1965.600 -26.97 -3.80 -13.0 -13.97 167.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2979.000 -40.21 2.81 -13.0 -27.21 71.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5620.000 -39.58 8.98 -13.0 -26.58 43.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7206.425 -36.59 11.66 -13.0 -23.59 31.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 2 BW15 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

500.014 -63.27 -6.25 -13.0 -50.27 162.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1493.700 -33.93 -5.38 -13.0 -20.93 322.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1840.300 -21.87 -2.99 -13.0 -8.87 -1.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1954.600 -29.94 -3.84 -13.0 -16.94 20.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3746.800 -42.02 4.28 -13.0 -29.02 169.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

5620.000 -41.23 8.98 -13.0 -28.23 293.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

1.6 LTE Band 2 BW20, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 2 BW20 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

125.884 -64.08 -18.46 -13.0 -51.08 320.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1817.100 -36.35 -4.62 -13.0 -23.35 196.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1871.400 -46.89 -2.68 -13.0 -33.89 55.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1959.600 -30.03 -3.58 -13.0 -17.03 157.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

3742.200 -46.10 4.39 -13.0 -33.10 105.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

5613.400 -39.14 8.77 -13.0 -26.14 172.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 2 BW20 CH18900 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

499.965 -63.09 -6.26 -13.0 -50.09 158.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.000 -29.31 -4.63 -13.0 -16.31 343.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1871.500 -42.14 -2.68 -13.0 -29.14 329.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1962.000 -30.39 -3.66 -13.0 -17.39 36.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3742.200 -42.10 4.39 -13.0 -29.10 187.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

5613.400 -39.10 8.77 -13.0 -26.10 293.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

 

   



 

 

2 LTE Band 4 

2.1 LTE Band 4 BW1.4, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 4 BW1.4 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

123.751 -65.99 -18.73 -13.0 -52.99 337.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1732.100 -37.60 -3.32 -13.0 -24.60 54.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1817.000 -35.35 -4.05 -13.0 -22.35 337.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2132.400 -33.72 -1.20 -13.0 -20.72 147.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

3464.400 -41.72 3.11 -13.0 -28.72 127.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7205.562 -36.29 11.62 -13.0 -23.29 12.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 4 BW1.4 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

499.965 -63.57 -6.35 -13.0 -50.57 155.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1732.300 -31.48 -3.33 -13.0 -18.48 122.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1817.100 -28.93 -4.05 -13.0 -15.93 342.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2132.700 -38.42 -1.19 -13.0 -25.42 70.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3464.200 -39.25 3.11 -13.0 -26.25 153.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

5196.200 -43.15 7.56 -13.0 -30.15 232.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

2.2 LTE Band 4 BW3, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 4 BW3 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

500.014 -61.66 -6.35 -13.0 -48.66 58.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1731.400 -40.50 -3.32 -13.0 -27.50 314.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1817.000 -35.42 -4.05 -13.0 -22.42 345.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2131.800 -30.43 -1.20 -13.0 -17.43 158.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

3462.600 -41.33 3.19 -13.0 -28.33 137.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7206.712 -34.61 11.69 -13.0 -21.61 14.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 4 BW3 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

500.014 -63.31 -6.35 -13.0 -50.31 159.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1731.400 -33.40 -3.32 -13.0 -20.40 112.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1817.000 -29.15 -4.05 -13.0 -16.15 325.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2132.400 -35.98 -1.20 -13.0 -22.98 127.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3462.600 -39.00 3.19 -13.0 -26.00 167.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

18935.474 -30.01 25.07 -13.0 -17.01 208.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

2.3 LTE Band 4 BW5, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 4 BW5 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

127.970 -63.75 -18.30 -13.0 -50.75 331.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1730.500 -42.31 -3.30 -13.0 -29.31 51.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1817.100 -35.42 -4.05 -13.0 -22.42 331.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2131.700 -29.90 -1.21 -13.0 -16.90 136.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

3460.800 -40.33 3.21 -13.0 -27.33 102.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7205.275 -36.91 11.64 -13.0 -23.91 0.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 4 BW5 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

499.965 -63.04 -6.35 -13.0 -50.04 158.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1730.500 -37.16 -3.30 -13.0 -24.16 127.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1817.100 -29.32 -4.05 -13.0 -16.32 345.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2132.500 -36.40 -1.19 -13.0 -23.40 48.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3460.800 -41.54 3.21 -13.0 -28.54 297.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

18952.124 -30.88 25.06 -13.0 -17.88 346.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

2.4 LTE Band 4 BW10, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 4 BW10 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

126.709 -64.34 -18.41 -13.0 -51.34 319.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1517.500 -30.22 -5.65 -13.0 -17.22 336.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2134.600 -28.92 -1.20 -13.0 -15.92 150.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

3456.400 -42.06 3.33 -13.0 -29.06 128.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7207.000 -36.26 11.71 -13.0 -23.26 46.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

16696.051 -30.61 26.24 -13.0 -17.61 294.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 4 BW10 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

500.014 -63.00 -6.35 -13.0 -50.00 162.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1728.300 -49.15 -3.27 -13.0 -36.15 112.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1817.000 -29.05 -4.05 -13.0 -16.05 330.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2129.900 -35.46 -1.10 -13.0 -22.46 131.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3456.200 -41.61 3.32 -13.0 -28.61 23.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6999.200 -39.79 13.93 -13.0 -26.79 315.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

2.5 LTE Band 4 BW15, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 4 BW15 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

126.612 -63.94 -18.42 -13.0 -50.94 164.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1493.900 -30.81 -5.09 -13.0 -17.81 316.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1726.200 -46.65 -3.25 -13.0 -33.65 59.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

2133.600 -29.35 -1.18 -13.0 -16.35 127.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

3451.800 -40.70 3.28 -13.0 -27.70 149.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

16698.825 -30.44 26.20 -13.0 -17.44 16.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 4 BW15 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

53.910 -68.18 -14.88 -13.0 -55.18 96.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1726.000 -41.83 -3.24 -13.0 -28.83 131.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1817.000 -29.15 -4.05 -13.0 -16.15 345.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2126.900 -35.59 -1.06 -13.0 -22.59 72.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3452.000 -40.53 3.30 -13.0 -27.53 12.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

18935.937 -30.82 25.07 -13.0 -17.82 227.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

2.6 LTE Band 4 BW20, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 4 BW20 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

125.351 -64.32 -18.53 -13.0 -51.32 288.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1517.500 -31.96 -5.65 -13.0 -18.96 346.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1705.900 -42.56 -2.98 -13.0 -29.56 69.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2137.000 -29.08 -1.17 -13.0 -16.08 169.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

3447.400 -41.05 3.13 -13.0 -28.05 132.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

17808.824 -31.00 25.70 -13.0 -18.00 23.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 4 BW20 CH20175 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

53.183 -68.48 -14.97 -13.0 -55.48 88.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1705.900 -38.34 -2.98 -13.0 -25.34 147.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1816.900 -29.34 -4.04 -13.0 -16.34 319.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2124.900 -35.18 -1.12 -13.0 -22.18 47.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

3447.600 -39.89 3.14 -13.0 -26.89 28.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

18638.088 -30.74 25.24 -13.0 -17.74 16.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

 

   



 

 

3 LTE Band 5 

3.1 LTE Band 5 BW1.4, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 5 BW1.4 CH20525 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

836.022 -39.32 2.17 -13.0 -26.32 360.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

881.612 -37.69 2.73 -13.0 -24.69 52.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1517.700 -31.30 -5.62 -13.0 -18.30 331.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1672.200 -41.59 -4.44 -13.0 -28.59 301.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2548.800 -37.08 -0.13 -13.0 -24.08 331.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7207.000 -36.54 11.71 -13.0 -23.54 0.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 5 BW1.4 CH20525 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

836.070 -39.06 2.17 -13.0 -26.06 361.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

881.127 -37.47 2.69 -13.0 -24.47 49.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1744.600 -38.14 -4.71 -13.0 -25.14 229.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.100 -30.56 -4.37 -13.0 -17.56 338.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2725.400 -35.43 2.06 -13.0 -22.43 338.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6999.600 -40.35 13.92 -13.0 -27.35 360.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

3.2 LTE Band 5 BW3, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 5 BW3 CH20525 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

125.739 -64.32 -18.48 -13.0 -51.32 169.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

835.246 -43.52 2.16 -13.0 -30.52 363.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

881.999 -37.64 2.77 -13.0 -24.64 57.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1743.700 -37.64 -4.77 -13.0 -24.64 124.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2344.300 -30.79 -0.35 -13.0 -17.79 273.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7206.250 -37.78 11.64 -13.0 -24.78 0.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 5 BW3 CH20525 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

835.246 -44.16 2.16 -13.0 -31.16 361.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

880.787 -34.71 2.66 -13.0 -21.71 25.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1743.800 -39.11 -4.77 -13.0 -26.11 224.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.100 -30.41 -4.37 -13.0 -17.41 335.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2725.500 -35.73 2.05 -13.0 -22.73 335.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6782.000 -40.64 12.71 -13.0 -27.64 147.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

3.3 LTE Band 5 BW5, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 5 BW5 CH20525 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

834.372 -53.76 2.15 -13.0 -40.76 363.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

879.526 -36.72 2.59 -13.0 -23.72 361.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1517.400 -31.49 -5.62 -13.0 -18.49 332.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1668.900 -41.55 -4.24 -13.0 -28.55 302.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

3633.800 -43.30 4.46 -13.0 -30.30 295.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7205.800 -37.31 11.61 -13.0 -24.31 0.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 5 BW5 CH20525 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

834.372 -54.28 2.15 -13.0 -41.28 210.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

880.496 -36.41 2.63 -13.0 -23.41 29.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1743.000 -38.19 -4.83 -13.0 -25.19 239.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.100 -30.68 -4.37 -13.0 -17.68 331.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2725.400 -35.75 2.06 -13.0 -22.75 331.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6989.400 -38.99 13.77 -13.0 -25.99 61.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

3.4 LTE Band 5 BW10, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 5 BW10 CH20525 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

832.142 -41.25 2.12 -13.0 -28.25 361.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

877.877 -36.45 2.62 -13.0 -23.45 39.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1517.800 -33.71 -5.63 -13.0 -20.71 296.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1664.400 -42.10 -4.21 -13.0 -29.10 296.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

3633.800 -44.36 4.46 -13.0 -31.36 297.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7205.200 -37.03 11.64 -13.0 -24.03 9.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 5 BW10 CH20525 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

832.142 -42.51 2.12 -13.0 -29.51 217.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

881.030 -34.41 2.68 -13.0 -21.41 32.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1572.000 -32.53 -5.38 -13.0 -19.53 310.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1664.400 -49.18 -4.21 -13.0 -36.18 61.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2725.500 -35.71 2.05 -13.0 -22.71 338.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6964.000 -39.91 13.26 -13.0 -26.91 2.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

4 LTE Band 12 

4.1 LTE Band 12 BW1.4, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 12 BW1.4 CH23095 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

123.411 -64.48 -18.28 -13.0 -51.48 153.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

707.011 -29.88 3.17 -13.0 -16.88 230.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1414.200 -47.94 -1.57 -13.0 -34.94 184.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1494.100 -34.69 -3.11 -13.0 -21.69 203.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2725.300 -32.28 19.01 -13.0 -19.28 344.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7205.500 -39.44 11.63 -13.0 -26.44 27.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 12 BW1.4 CH23095 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

53.086 -67.88 -14.63 -13.0 -54.88 95.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

707.011 -30.55 3.17 -13.0 -17.55 328.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1414.400 -48.42 -1.56 -13.0 -35.42 73.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.000 -30.73 -2.63 -13.0 -17.73 336.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2725.500 -24.69 19.07 -13.0 -11.69 336.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6999.600 -40.29 13.92 -13.0 -27.29 204.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

4.2 LTE Band 12 BW3, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 12 BW3 CH23095 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

125.205 -64.40 -18.00 -13.0 -51.40 157.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

706.187 -35.68 3.17 -13.0 -22.68 232.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1412.700 -46.50 -1.57 -13.0 -33.50 183.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1493.900 -35.34 -3.12 -13.0 -22.34 202.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2725.600 -32.96 19.10 -13.0 -19.96 338.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7278.100 -37.37 11.46 -13.0 -24.37 0.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 12 BW3 CH23095 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

53.813 -68.25 -14.55 -13.0 -55.25 82.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

706.235 -34.84 3.17 -13.0 -21.84 322.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1412.900 -49.22 -1.58 -13.0 -36.22 48.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1816.900 -30.82 -2.63 -13.0 -17.82 338.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2725.600 -24.64 19.10 -13.0 -11.64 338.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6835.800 -40.34 12.52 -13.0 -27.34 155.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

4.3 LTE Band 12 BW5, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 12 BW5 CH23095 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

125.836 -64.88 -17.92 -13.0 -51.88 353.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

705.314 -36.64 3.16 -13.0 -23.64 234.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1411.100 -46.81 -1.54 -13.0 -33.81 185.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1517.800 -33.48 -3.67 -13.0 -20.48 332.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2725.600 -32.59 19.10 -13.0 -19.59 340.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7205.650 -37.34 11.62 -13.0 -24.34 349.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 12 BW5 CH23095 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

52.310 -68.04 -14.68 -13.0 -55.04 100.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

705.314 -35.69 3.16 -13.0 -22.69 338.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1410.900 -47.63 -1.55 -13.0 -34.63 248.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.100 -30.37 -2.63 -13.0 -17.37 335.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2725.400 -24.32 19.04 -13.0 -11.32 335.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6998.400 -40.80 13.95 -13.0 -27.80 317.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

4.4 LTE Band 12 BW10, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 12 BW10 CH23095 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

125.351 -64.52 -17.98 -13.0 -51.52 350.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

703.131 -31.68 3.15 -13.0 -18.68 243.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

1406.600 -46.46 -1.52 -13.0 -33.46 185.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1493.800 -35.92 -3.12 -13.0 -22.92 138.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

2725.300 -33.01 19.01 -13.0 -20.01 337.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

7206.550 -36.30 11.67 -13.0 -23.30 0.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 12 BW10 CH23095 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

53.183 -68.35 -14.62 -13.0 -55.35 94.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

703.034 -29.99 3.15 -13.0 -16.99 327.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

1406.500 -48.48 -1.53 -13.0 -35.48 39.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1817.100 -30.59 -2.63 -13.0 -17.59 335.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

2725.400 -24.39 19.04 -13.0 -11.39 335.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

6996.800 -39.85 13.89 -13.0 -26.85 217.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

5 LTE Band 13 

5.1 LTE Band 13 BW5, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 13 BW5 CH23230 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

651.382 -46.95 -2.11 -13.0 -33.95 281.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

779.810 -26.31 -1.04 -13.0 -13.31 91.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

908.432 -47.25 2.57 -13.0 -34.25 341.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1036.900 -30.22 3.02 -13.0 -17.22 343.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1559.500 -44.51 1.94 -40.0 -4.51 118.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1816.700 -39.86 3.08 -13.0 -26.86 339.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 13 BW5 CH23230 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

651.285 -51.47 -2.11 -13.0 -38.47 272.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

779.810 -23.65 -1.04 -13.0 -10.65 171.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

908.432 -47.12 2.57 -13.0 -34.12 267.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1036.900 -40.93 3.02 -13.0 -27.93 122.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1559.700 -43.76 1.94 -40.0 -3.76 76.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1816.700 -42.95 3.08 -13.0 -29.95 126.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

5.2 LTE Band 13 BW10, Middle Channel  

RSE-H&H LTE Band 13 BW10 CH23230 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

646.726 -50.01 -2.19 -13.0 -37.01 272.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

777.579 -26.32 -1.02 -13.0 -13.32 183.00 Horizontal Horizontal N/A 

908.432 -48.86 2.57 -13.0 -35.86 305.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1039.100 -32.08 2.78 -13.0 -19.08 349.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1555.200 -42.62 1.80 -13.0 -29.62 221.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

1816.600 -40.17 3.07 -13.0 -27.17 349.00 Horizontal Horizontal Pass 

   



 

 

RSE-V&H LTE Band 13 BW10 CH23230 

 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Result 

(dBm) 

Factor (dB) PK Limit 

(dBm) 

Over Limit 

(dB) 

Table 

(o) 

ANT EUT Verdict 

646.774 -53.02 -2.19 -13.0 -40.02 360.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

777.579 -25.89 -1.02 -13.0 -12.89 200.00 Vertical Horizontal N/A 

908.383 -47.30 2.58 -13.0 -34.30 351.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1039.200 -41.58 2.77 -13.0 -28.58 124.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1554.900 -41.08 1.82 -13.0 -28.08 298.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

1816.700 -42.84 3.08 -13.0 -29.84 124.00 Vertical Horizontal Pass 

 


